
 
 

 

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 

Dhupguri Girls’ College, Jalpaiguri 

Report of Co-ordinator 

1. Introduction: The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Dhupguri Girls’ College has taken 

online feedback from the students of undergraduate who passed  out in 2023. 

2. The feedbacks were taken using the platform of Google Forms in a complete online mode and 

the following procedure was followed: 

 2.1. The Head of each Departments were communicated by the IQAC by providing them the 

respective Google Form links, which were separate for each subject/batch and HODs were requested 

to convey the links to the target groups.  

2.2. Google forms were created using the dedicated e-mail id of IQAC (dgc.iqac2021@gmail.com) 

 for feedbacks.  

2.3. Forms were conveyed to the students through their respective departmental heads.  

2.4. It was ensured that no student fills the form more than once. Most importantly, responses were 

collected in an anonymous manner so that the identity of the responding student is not disclosed.  

2.5. After feedbacks were collected, it was analysed by the IQAC and a summary report was 

prepared. 
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3. Feedback of Alumni(PASS OUT IN 2023) 
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Department No of response 

received 

Total No of 

Response received 

Bengali(H) 33 

154 

English(H) 05 

Geography(H) 37 

Political Science(H) 07 

History(H) 49 

B.A. Programme 23 

 

SUMMARY OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK IN PERCENTAGE (PASS OUT IN 2023) 

Sl 

No 

Department 

(Course) 

Response in percentage 

01 Bengali(H) 21.4% 

02 English(H) 2.7% 

03 History(H) 31.8% 
04 Geography(H) 24% 

05 Political 
Science(H) 

6.2% 

06 Program 14.9% 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

4. Analysis: Question wise number of response in scale of 0 to 4 

SL 

NO 
QUESTIONS NUMBER OF 

RESPONSE  
(SCALE-0 TO 4) 

TOTAL 

0 1 2 3 4 

01 How  much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 2 6 37 108 154 

02 
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

 
0 2 5 37 110 154 

03 
How well were the teachers able to communicate?  

 2 1 3 7 141 154 

04 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described 
as students centric. 0 0 4 33 104 154 

05 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 
teachers. 0 0 2 15 124 154 

06 Was your performance in assignments discussed with 
you? 0 1 0 16 107 154 

07 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, 
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. 0 1 15 27 109 154 

08 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 0  2 77 75 154 

09 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and 
grow 0 1 6 36 111 154 

10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 
course outcomes and programme outcomes 3 2 1 23 125 154 

 



 
 

 

Question wise number of response in scale of 0 to 4 

11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to 
you 1 2 3 32 116 154 

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and 
applications. 0 1 5 26 122 154 

13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with 
providing right level of challenges. 1 0 1 22 130 154 

 
14 

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to 
overcome them. 1 1 4 6 142 154 

15 
The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, 

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning 
process 

0 1 6 32 115 154 

16 
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as 

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving 
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. 

1 1 2 25 125 154 

17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 0 0 3 34 117 154 

18 
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life 

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of 
work 

2 8 5 25 114 154 

19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, 
Multimedia, etc. while teaching 3 3 13 50 85 154 

20 
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is 

very good 

 
1 1 16 28 108 154 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Alumni feedback( Pass Out in 2023) 

Question wise percentage of scale_0 to 4 
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5. OBSERVATION: Therefore, it is evident from the table-4.a & 4.b that students expressed their 

satisfaction for all the questions. 

 • It was also observed that the college has scope for improvement in terms of its road condition, 

virtual classrooms, arranging career counseling sessions, mentor-mentee classes, IT facilities,  toilet, 

drinking water and canteen facility. 

 • Students were also asked to suggest the areas in which they want the institution to improve. The 

major areas raised by them were to ensure well managed toilets, better water supply, need to 

sufficiently increase the number of faculties in all departments, inadequacy of sports equipment, skill 

oriented  vocational courses  etc. 

6. CONCLUDING REMARK: The feedback from 154 respondents can be considered as a 

comprehensive account of students’ satisfaction survey on which the institution can work on its potential 

areas of improvement. This feedback will be considered for discussion in subsequent meetings in IQAC 

as well as Governing Body of the College. 

7. ACKNOWLEDGMENT: The active engagement of the IQAC members regarding the preparation of 

questionnaire, collection and analysis of the feedback is highly appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

  


